

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC07-2175

Lower Tribunal No.: 91-19140-CF10A

ROBERT CONSALVO

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellant

Appellee

On appeal from the Circuit Court
of the Seventeenth Judicial
Circuit in and for Broward County,
Florida:

Trial Court's denial of
mitochondrial DNA testing a
pending claim raised under Rules
3.850 and 3.851.

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

[This brief is filed on behalf of Appellant, ROBERT CONSALVO]

Ira W. Still, III

IRA W. STILL, III, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Appellant
148 SW 97th Terrace
Coral Springs, FL 33071
OFFICE: (305)303-0853
FAX: (954)827-0151
EMAIL: aistill@bellsouth.net
Florida Bar No.: 0169746

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>page</u>
Table of Authorities	2-3
Preliminary Statement	4
Statement of the Case	4-8
Statement of the Facts	9-19
Issues on Appeal	20
Summary of Argument	20-21
Argument	
Issue I:	22-33
Whether the trial court erred, after it had previously ruled that appellant was entitled to DNA testing of the hair/fiber crime scene evidence, by reversing its ruling years later to deny appellant the opportunity to perform mtDNA testing?	
Issue II.	34-39
Whether the trial court erred in applying the wrong standard by requiring the appellant to prove conclusively that the results of DNA testing would exonerate him in light of all of the other evidence in the case as a condition precedent to mtDNA testing?	
Conclusion	40
Certificate of Service	41
Certificate of Compliance	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	page
Federal Authorities:	
<i>Angel v. Bullington</i> , 330 U.S. 183, 67 S.Ct. 657, 91 L.Ed. 832 (1947)	31
<i>Baltimore S.S. Co. v. Phillips</i> , 274 U.S. 316, 47 S.Ct. 600, 71 L.Ed. 1069 (1927)	31
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	35, 37
<i>Chicot County Drainage District v. Baxter State Bank</i> , 308 U.S. 371, 60 S.Ct. 317, 84 L.Ed. 329 (1940)	31
<i>Commissioner v. Sunnen</i> , 333 U.S. 591, 68 S.Ct. 715, 92 L.Ed. 898 (1948)	31
<i>Cromwell v. County of Sac</i> , 94 U.S. 351, 24 L.Ed. 195 (1897)	31
<i>Federated Department Stores, Inc. v. Motie</i> , 452 U.S. 394, 101 S.Ct. 2424, 69 L.Ed.2d 103 (1981)	30, 31
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	37
<i>Wilson's Executor v. Deen</i> , 121 U.S. 525, 7 S.Ct. 1004, 30 L.Ed. 980 (1887)	31
Florida Authorities:	
<i>Consalvo v. State</i> , 697 So.2d 805 (Fla. 1996)	6, 10
<i>Consalvo v. State</i> , 937 So.2d 555 (Fla. 2006)	7, 10
<i>Hoffman v. State</i> , 800 So.2d 174 (Fla. 2001)	35, 36, 37
<i>King v. State</i> , 808 So.2d 1237 (Fla. 2002)	39
<i>Knighten v. State</i> , 927 So.2d 239 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	39

<i>Magaletti v. State</i> , 847 So.2d 523 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	38
<i>McBride v. State</i> , 848 So.2d 287 (Fla. 2003)	28, 29
<i>Perez v. State</i> , 620 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 1993)	27
<i>Puryear v. State</i> , 810 So.2d 901 (Fla. 2002)	27

Florida Statutes:

§925.11, Florida Statutes	20, 23, 32, 35, 39
---------------------------	--------------------

Florida Rules:

Rule 3.853, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	20, 23, 32, 35, 39
